

City of Franklin

109 3rd Ave S Franklin, TN 37064 (615)791-3217

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-0089 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Contract/Agreement Status: Passed

File created: 1/14/2020 In control: Board of Mayor & Aldermen

On agenda: 3/10/2020 Final action: 3/10/2020

Title: Consideration Of COF Contract No. 2020-0012 A Professional Services Agreement With Hazen &

Sawyer For The Evaluation Of Franklin's Southeastern Wastewater Capacity. (WS 1/28/20, 2/25/20)

Sponsors: Michelle Hatcher, Brian Goodwin

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2020-0012 Hazen and Sawyer_Franklin SE WW Capacity_with Exhibits.Law Approved.pdf, 2.

2020-0012 Hazen and Sawyer Franklin SE WW Capacity with Exhibits.Law Approved.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/10/2020	1	Board of Mayor & Aldermen	approved	Pass
2/25/2020	1	Work Session	referred as a Consent Item	
1/28/2020	1	Work Session	referred	

DATE: February 7, 2020

TO: Board of Mayor and Aldermen

FROM: Eric Stuckey, City Administrator

Mark Hilty, Assistant City Administrator - Public Works

Michelle Hatcher, Director Water Management Department

SUBJECT:

Consideration Of COF Contract No. 2020-0012 A Professional Services Agreement With Hazen & Sawyer For The Evaluation Of Franklin's Southeastern Wastewater Capacity. (WS 1/28/20, 2/25/20)

Purpose

The purpose of this memorandum is to provide information to the Franklin Board of Mayor and Aldermen (BOMA) concerning the scope of service for a forthcoming professional services agreement for an evaluation of the southeastern wastewater capacity.

Background

A professional services agreement would include an evaluation of the additional capacity that is needed in the southeast portion of the City to accommodate the growth that is being seen by existing demands and continued annexations.

This scope (attached) will include:

File #: 20-0089, Version: 1

- Project initiation, data gathering, and evaluation
 - Basin characterization
 - Reclaimed water end uses
- Pilot testing design & operation
- Analysis of alternatives
- Support Services
 - o Regulatory coordination
 - o Communications
 - o Project management

Financial Impact

The cost of this agreement is \$2,822,300.00 and will be funded through the Water Management Capital Investment program.

Recommendation

Staff recommends approval of this professional services agreement with Hazen & Sawyer to evaluate and recommend additional capacity options for the required additional wastewater capacity for the southeastern portion of the City.